# OP \$65.00 2899623

ETAS ID: TM331959

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Securities, LLC		05/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC
Street Address:	One North Jefferson Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2899623	FUNDAMENTAL CHOICE
Registration Number:	1900102	VALUED INVESTOR PROGRAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126675098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-667-2358

**Email:** wellsfargofilings@btlaw.com, eileen.dunlap@wellsfargo.com,

carrie.hefte@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie A. Hefte

Address Line 1: 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176

Address Line 2: Sixth and Marquette

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUND CHOICE/AU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A. Hefte
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A Hefte/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wachovia Securities to Wells Fargo Advisor name change SOS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0227

900315616

source=Wachovia Securities to Wells Fargo Advisor name change SOS#page2.tif source=Wachovia Securities to Wells Fargo Advisor name change SOS#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0228

#### SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Beverly W. Jackson, Assistant Secretary of Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC, hereby certify the following:

1. Effective May 1, 2009, Wachovia Securities, LLC changed its name from Wachovia Securities, LLC to Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC, as evidenced by a copy of the acknowledgement from the state of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State, attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of this Company on this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of February 2015.

Beverly W. Tackson, Assistant Secretary

Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC



## Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WACHOVIA SECURITIES, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WACHOVIA SECURITIES, LLC" TO "WELLS FARGO ADVISORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

2107318 8100

090418198

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwer.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY, CATION: 7277261

DATE: 05-01-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0230 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:01 AM 05/01/2009 TILED 09:28 AM 05/01/2009 '090418198 - 2107318 FILE

**RECORDED: 02/12/2015** 

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Wachovia Securit	iles, LLC	
The Certificate	e of Formation of the limited !	iability company is hereby ame
	or formation of the minica	, , ,
	mited liability company is now Wei	
		<u> </u>
		a sala da de s
		have executed this Certificate
the 1st	day of may	, A.D. <u>2009</u> .
	<b>▲</b>	
	By: Ka	who W. Backer
	ву: <b>Це</b>	why W. Jacks Authorized Porson(s)
	ву: <u>Ке</u>	Multip W. Gaches Anthorized Porson(s)
1		Multy W. Jackson  Authorized Porson(s)  verty W. Jackson

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0231